
Monday April 15 to Sunday April 28, 2024

Nomination period: Between Maghrib and Isha pickup the Nomintion Forms from the Board 
Of Directors (BOD) Meeting Room and return the completed form at the same location.

Nomination Forms can also be downloaded from the WIA website.
https://windsorislamicassociation.com/

Monday, April 29, 2024 to Sunday, May 5, 2024

Withdrawal period

Sunday, May 12, 2024

Meet The Candidates at the Gym

Advanced Polling

Sunday, May 12, 2024 from 11 AM to 6 PM at the Gym.
Sunday, May 19, 2024 from 11 AM to 6 PM at the Gym

Sunday, May 26, 2024

Election Day (11 AM to 6 PM) at the Gym.  Then counting of ballots and announcing the results.

Election Committee Contact Information

Email
abuukar40@yahoo.com

kchekiri1@gmail.com
arabi.khalil@gmail.com

khanward1@hotmail.com
drshahidrehman@hotmail.com

Name
Abuuk Nuur
Khaled Chekiri (Chair)  
Khalil Arabi (Vice Chair) 
Mohammad Qayyum Khan 
Shahid Rehman
Tasdiq Ahmed

Telephone 
519-981-3824 
519-992-5935 
519-999-7478 
519-996-9570 
519-551-9123 
313-969-6329 atasdiq@hotmail.com
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