# Election Schedule Windsor Islamic Association (WIA) Board of Directors: Term 2024-2026

# Monday April 15 to Sunday April 28, 2024

Nomination period: Between Maghrib and Isha pickup the Nomintion Forms from the Board Of Directors (BOD) Meeting Room and return the completed form at the same location.

Nomination Forms can also be downloaded from the WIA website. https://windsorislamicassociation.com/

# Monday, April 29, 2024 to Sunday, May 5, 2024

Withdrawal period

# Sunday, May 12, 2024

Meet The Candidates at the Gym

# **Advanced Polling**

Sunday, May 12, 2024 from 11 AM to 6 PM at the Gym. Sunday, May 19, 2024 from 11 AM to 6 PM at the Gym

### Sunday, May 26, 2024

Election Day (11 AM to 6 PM) at the Gym. Then counting of ballots and announcing the results.

### **Election Committee Contact Information**

Name	Telephone	Email
Abuuk Nuur	519-981-3824	abuukar40@yahoo.com
Khaled Chekiri (Chair)	519-992-5935	kchekiri1@gmail.com
Khalil Arabi (Vice Chair)	519-999-7478	arabi.khalil@gmail.com
Mohammad Qayyum Khan	519-996-9570	khanward1@hotmail.com
Shahid Rehman	519-551-9123	drshahidrehman@hotmail.com
Tasdiq Ahmed	313-969-6329	atasdiq@hotmail.com